In accordance with
Rules 6.2, 6.3 & 6.5 of
the Insolvency (England
& Wales) Rules 2016 and
Sections 95 & 9% of the
Insalvency Act 1986.

LIQO2

Notice of statement of affairs

o

Companies House

T

11/05/2018
COMPANIES HOUSE

,l’

Company details

lofelafafef2]6]4

Company number

= Filling in this form
Please complete in typescript or in

Company name in fufl | Subsea Asset Location Technologies Limited

hold black capitals.

Liquidator’'s name
Full forenamel(s) Stephen James

Surname Hobson

3

Liquidator’'s address

Building name/number| Centenary House

Street | Peninsula Park

Post town Rydon Lane

County/Region I Exeter

Postcode Exf2| [7[x[e]
Country [

Liquidator's name @

Full forename(s) Lucinda Clare

@ Other liquidator
Use this section to tell us about

Surname Coleman

another liquidator.

Liquidator's address @

5 |

Building name/number| Centenary House

@ Other liquidator
Use this section to tell us about

another liquidator.

Street ‘ Peninsula Park
|
Post town ‘ Rydon Lane
County/Region ‘ Exeter
e | E[x[2[ [7[X[E[_
Country l

04/17 Version 1.0




LIQ02

Notice of statement of affairs

ﬂ

Date of statement of affairs

Date fofs s f2fof1ls

Statement of affairs

| attach:

O Statement of affairs by the liquidator under section 95(1A) of the
Insolvency Act 1986

Statement of affairs by a director under section 99(1) of the Insolvency
Act 1986

[0 Statement of concurrence

E Sign and date
Liguidator's signature | Sigawre

Stgnature date Wl? WE E—F;W’%‘

04/17 Version 1,0



LIQ02

Notice of statement of affairs

B Presenter information

mmportant information

You do not have to give any contact information, but if
you do it will help Companies House if there is a query
on the form. The contact information you give will be
visible to searchers of the public record.

All information on this form will appear on the
public record.

Contact name

Nick Harris

E Where to send

“™ ™ Erancis Clark LLP

‘ " Centenary House
| Peninsula Park
|
“ Rydon Lane
County/Region Exeter
[ Tefx[z2] T7Ix[e]
Cauntry
| DX
Telephone 01392 667000

Checklist

We may return forms completed incorrectly or
with information missing.

Please make sure you have remembered the

following:

O The company name and number match the
information held an the public Register.

L1 You have attached the required decuments.

O You have signed the form.

Yeu may return this form to any Companies House
address, however for expediency we advise you to
return it to the address below:

The Registrar of Companies, Companies House,
Crown Way, Cardiff, Wales, CF14 3UZ.
DX 33050 Cardiff.

ﬂ Further information

For further information please see the guidance notes
on the website at www.gov.uk/companieshouse
or email enquiries@companieshouse.gov.uk

This form is available in an
alternative format. Please visit the
forms page on the website at
www.gov.uk/companieshouse

This form has been provided free of charge by Companies House.

04/17 Version 1.0




Rule 6.3

Statement of Affaira

Statement as to affairs of
Subsea Asset Location Technologies Limited
Company No. 06436264

on the 3 May 2018 heing a date not more than 14 days before the date of the resolution
for winding up

Statement of truth

| bellave that the facts stated In this Statement of Affalrs are true.

Full Name Andrew Moore

q@%@nﬂ;—-_ -

Signed

Dated 3 May 2018



Insolvency Act 1988

Subsea Assat Location Technologles Limited

Eslimated Stalement Of Affairs as at 3 May 2018

Book Value Estimated lo Resllse
£ £ £
ASSETS
infellectvatl property - UnceHaln
Plant and machinery 9,628.00 7,400.00
Office equipment and fixlures and fittings 22,310.00 2,760.00
Taols 13.870.00 4.100.00
Boat - 6,000.00
Stock 71,288,00 1,000.00
Book debls 84,578.00 600.00
European Union grant - 28,166.00
H M Revenue & Customs - VAT rafund 3,6656.00 .
Cash at bank 8,618.00 2.618.00
Invasiment 1.00 -
Loane lo Sait Manuiacluring Limitad 410,408.00 -
66,6684.00
LIABILITIES
PREFERENTIAL CREDITORS:-
Employee Arrears/Hollday pay 7,805.00
7.608.00
DEBTS SECURED 8Y FLOATING CHARGES PRE 16 SEPTEMBER 2003
OTHER PRE 16 SEPTEMBER 2003 FLOATING CHARGE CREDITORS
NIL
47,059.00
Eslimaled prescribed part of net praperly whese applicable (lo carry forward) NIL
47,859,00
DEBTS SECURED BY FLOATING CHARGES POST 14 SEPTEMBER 2003
NIL
47,950.00
Estimatad prascribad part of net properly where applicable {brought down) NIL
47,958.00
Unsecured non-prefatentisl ¢laims (exciuding any shortfalt to flosiing charge hotders)
Trade and expense creditors 260,428.00
Landlord 19,670.00
Emplayaes - errears of pay and redundancy 20,040.00
H M Revenue & Gusloms - PAYE / NIG 9,267.00
Marine Capllal Advisory Ltd 1,302,600.00
Sait Aviation Racovery Assialance Lid 28,922.00
Eurcpesn Commission Research Exsculive Agancy 165,006.00
Solldworks 89,000.00
1,902,830.00
Eslimatad deficlency/surplus as regards non-prefsrentlal credilors
(excluding any shortialt In respect of F.C's post 14 Seplember 2003) {1,864,071.00)
{1,864,671.00)
Iasued and called up capfial
Ordinary shareholdars 8,613.00

TOTAL SURPLUSHDEFICIENCY)

Signalure, _

6,513,090

e (S513.00)
(1.861,484.00)

Date '3[5,‘/{3'




2i1]s]s ™

ameubs

" —

Qi S1Q JSI0G ‘PUBiod peoy yoees uaweH “fenD Aadse) euen pueRod §
DOL BEOT 'UORLOT ‘SUTTT BN Ly 10013 WO "PTT STUSURSAL] QUUEH JTEMEEY) O

DN LN "U0pUOT PRY SIS I JOMOL UIISTIT 001 (UL ‘SORUINSAG % ANRAOSU

HaL S10 1S PRt ABnD) ASNISQ “BUME PUBRIOS

ASF 0130 FRIED YFEM SIDQUROD §1-} | ‘SSNOH SWERRAL "SIIRI0S HOMD 970
wnibpg ‘SESSTUG 6501 '2CVIL ZADD ‘SaIN

3€ SN ISRPUEN SPRyBuRs asenbs vewpren &
NeZ #19Y ‘Sayspag ‘AIngman tOgeauicd JiJ, ‘SSNoH SURRPOA
B0 ST SIYSINSNDT "ARKAON USHIN ey weubumoN

MR EZTY PUEROOS "URRPRAY WIS RUISTIDU] WOURIG BSN0L LEIS0IT)

QS 0205 'SOPUPROIS 'CoNeAA JFBN Yed SSIUISHT SR I TN *Z BUn
B9 ENN ‘UOAIRUBION ‘PESR SSTIOURBUIMING 7 ‘Uonid jekoy

TFOR TR TASST PRRSUNGL) "PECH USHUDT AN L] ‘ISTIOH U0pUoT
OVE 1SE IS PANS e JaMoT ‘PeRUSASED 1001 RS

IR E63 ‘IUI0S WEMLOQ “aNK] PeosIsng &

X3} 510 sI0q pueRKd ‘Aerd) Aauds) e pUBRIOG 04 WM

SpDY

Qda
reuRbeuel Luadold [endiR| Wewpag 0040
PRsuasigamen opdy GOVD

SIS oS0otx0 puR opRiL,

fovepunpa; pue Aed Jo SIBGUE - SUIER sakoikig eoHD
Aed Repgoy / fed 10 SIeANE - SuNeR FModD COHD

swrep) eelopduzy

SOMpYOS S

SIOEPAID JINNIO

MTAdpOM  0OMD

SEURMID J0ERNP - JIVOP MRUPITY 00N
FY SIRQUg dnars Lo oo

oameN Ay

saopaay Auedwo] - g
P SHBOICULD3 L UOREIOT] JASSY Easgng



27]s]E =

09'065 (5065 065 010

00T26'S 00ZZ8's DELES 00

0Zon'T Y0t ooz . oo ARIO
oree oosE osg oL Amuapio
oLesL 0L°ZBL IZ5L 0D 200

og'e 0g'¢ g8 il Kzapio
o1z W iz oo JUBO

0S'60 0568 68 [ Kewmpo
e 0532 $i2 040 Aupig
WL oril } oL E i

[£>4 50 0S'vsE £5's oL R0

06 LLE 06°11 610 oo Fupo
820k 0.L01 208 040 ArewpuQ
0Ty 0TI be 040 Aupg
oLl aFii riL 010 RO

oLsee U'Re 628 oo Aeuopg
05TRe 1 g R oy oL'g AreumuQ

saRys  onep
dnped dnpeen JOCON  euiwon adAL

=1y o

DL HE03 'UOPUCT ‘UL WYY LY SO0 g O/

v 2208 ‘aysduey sgssydua ‘peoy e “abipo) B
V06 25 'Suipeay REgIqY ‘SURPIRD WIRWELD 0T
Y06 20U ‘Buipemy *Pegiogy SUMIRE RIS 07
TH0 LN FANng “uoRIq SAUBLL ‘IMBAY RBUNG v5

Q80 213 Feuns "UamQ SHUEILL ‘INUSAY PIBYNIO pE

SR DLM “UOPUDT RIS LINCWAIM ¢ 18

196 #L0 TsIoq 'ENAILAMA "BFOK) MO, £

BAP 0TOS wysduser ‘BpLg0as

*GOREAN JIFON TR SSHUISNG JNMEA S TN 7 KuN

(P 0ZOS AmyschiEl SSppgRas

‘dOgEAN JOUBN ‘HiBd SSIUISNE 2R, BN SUIN 7 Hun

HI6 Gu8 T woyBdi0 Suany Yed 9

H8¢ SaS MRSV UNgSES WOPPELM 358y Xoeddad oL
V30 PLQ 19K GROLAIN, *PeaY LODNIOD 1

DO NEDS "SOPUGT "SR BN ¥ 4001 19 01

ssappy

Burgwno, sepu3 om0 5
Gugeio), sapug Aeops) 03

PaYLUN SUTPRLE U SUFTOAL Kadar  D0ZH
FASGIN MAIDUY I COMM

WORLMPRY I 014

WOINL MRPLY SN IOLH

OfRYL IS0 SN DOMN

IOARY IRQON AN DOLH

LOUSTO] DIEUO I8 OORK

SRS Aad X LOGH

PR SUGTRAD SRUSUSNOI]  00H

paYusy Stsopeaout $UsSnol  00dH
uortiues Ao N 0021

UOSRARK) SWUDIN D0OH

FOkom SN Z00H

veuny yeO AN LOJH

pajuar] Bupess supel ewee)  D00H

sumN Ay

s1appoyeseys - o
pajurT SABOJOUYIA HORBIO'T J95SY EISGNS



